
Southwestern AZ (2-14) -vs- Multnomah ()
01/23/10 at Portland, OR

 
 

 
 
Southwestern AZ 94

Multnomah 107

Date: 01/23/10
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Portland, OR

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southwestern AZ 53 41 94
Multnomah 46 61 107

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 FRIEND, Houston * 31 6-11 6-10 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 18
30 GOSSARD, Derek * 26 6-11 2-4 2-4 1-1 2 4 6 6 0 1 16
34 STANTON, Daniel * 26 5-9 3-4 3-4 0-9 9 3 4 2 0 2 16
40 BANKS, Troy * 25 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 3 0 0 8
24 COLE, Josh * 21 3-5 1-3 1-2 1-4 5 1 3 3 0 4 8
14 KOCH, A.J. 14 5-13 0-1 3-5 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 3 13
22 MEO, Charles 19 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 2 0 0 6
32 PINKHAM, Adam 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
50 CHRISTOPHER, Chris 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 2
10 BELT, Jeremy 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 5 4 0 0 2
20 FLOWERS, Landon 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-71 13-26 9-15 8-32 40 18 22 29 0 11 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 36-71   50.7 % 13-26   50.0 % 9-15   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 HAMBELTON, Connor * 30 7-15 1-4 14-17 1-1 2 1 3 6 0 4 29
15 KAMLADE, Nick * 24 7-11 2-5 5-6 0-0 0 2 3 5 1 0 21
14 WOODWARD, Mike * 28 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 4 0 2 7
34 YATES, Tyler * 8 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
43 NORRIS, Aaron * 23 1-4 0-2 0-0 5-9 14 5 1 1 2 0 2
33 COOK, Gian 16 6-11 5-9 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 2 18
21 FISCHER, Jacob 15 4-8 4-8 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 12
23 YATES, William 19 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
22 LOOYENGA, Brent 15 2-7 2-6 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 1 6
03 McCALLIGAN, Payton 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 3
11 CAMPBELL, Matt 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
10 COLEMAN, Seth 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 FEYDER, Sam 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-72 19-47 20-25 10-29 39 15 15 21 3 13 107

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 34-72   47.2 % 19-47   40.4 % 20-25   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Southwestern AZ 53

Multnomah 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 FRIEND, Houston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 GOSSARD, Derek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 STANTON, Daniel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 BANKS, Troy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 COLE, Josh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 KOCH, A.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 MEO, Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 PINKHAM, Adam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 CHRISTOPHER, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BELT, Jeremy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 FLOWERS, Landon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 HAMBELTON, Connor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 KAMLADE, Nick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 WOODWARD, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 YATES, Tyler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 NORRIS, Aaron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 COOK, Gian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 FISCHER, Jacob 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 YATES, William 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 LOOYENGA, Brent 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 McCALLIGAN, Payton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 CAMPBELL, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 COLEMAN, Seth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 FEYDER, Sam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Southwestern AZ 41

Multnomah 61

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 FRIEND, Houston 31 6-11 6-10 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 18
30 GOSSARD, Derek 26 6-11 2-4 2-4 1-1 2 4 6 6 0 1 16
34 STANTON, Daniel 26 5-9 3-4 3-4 0-9 9 3 4 2 0 2 16
40 BANKS, Troy 25 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 3 0 0 8
24 COLE, Josh 21 3-5 1-3 1-2 1-4 5 1 3 3 0 4 8
14 KOCH, A.J. 14 5-13 0-1 3-5 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 3 13
22 MEO, Charles 19 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 2 0 0 6
32 PINKHAM, Adam 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
50 CHRISTOPHER, Chris 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 2
10 BELT, Jeremy 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 5 4 0 0 2
20 FLOWERS, Landon 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 200 36-71 13-26 9-15 8-32 40 18 22 29 0 11 94
50.7 % 50.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 HAMBELTON, Connor 30 7-15 1-4 14-17 1-1 2 1 3 6 0 4 29
15 KAMLADE, Nick 24 7-11 2-5 5-6 0-0 0 2 3 5 1 0 21
14 WOODWARD, Mike 28 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 4 0 2 7
34 YATES, Tyler 8 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
43 NORRIS, Aaron 23 1-4 0-2 0-0 5-9 14 5 1 1 2 0 2
33 COOK, Gian 16 6-11 5-9 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 2 18
21 FISCHER, Jacob 15 4-8 4-8 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 12
23 YATES, William 19 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
22 LOOYENGA, Brent 15 2-7 2-6 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 1 6
3 McCALLIGAN, Payton 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 3
11 CAMPBELL, Matt 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
10 COLEMAN, Seth 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 FEYDER, Sam 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 34-72 19-47 20-25 10-29 39 15 15 21 3 13 107
47.2 % 40.4 % 80.0 %


